

Misc Case No. 196 of 2023.

Present: Reshmi Das.

Order Date: 26-02-2024.

Today is fixed for interim hearing
and WO, affidavit i.d. exparte.

Both parties file hazira.

Affidavits of assets and liabilities
are filed by the OP.

P.O. is on leave, 4th J.M. is in charge.

Fix 26-04-2024 for interim hearing
and WO i.d. exparte.

D/C

I/C

J.M. 4th court